40.
Sharing Agreements and Ecumenical Partnerships
	Contact Name and Details


	The Revd Neil A Stubbens,  Connexional Ecumenical Officer

stubbensn@methodistchurch.org.uk


Standing Order 334(5) requires all new schemes approved by the Synods under Standing Order 412(2) and all Sharing Agreements authorised by the Ecumenical Officer (EO) to be reported to the Conference.
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A:
SCHEMES APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT SYNODS UNDER S.O. 412(2)

1
Ecumenical Partnerships in Extended Areas

No new Ecumenical Partnerships in Extended Areas have been approved by the Synods and reported to the Ecumenical Officer since the last Conference.

In 2012, the Conference was informed that further details about the extended area established by the Leeds District Synod in May 2012 would be reported to this Conference (Daily Record (2012), 8/23/2). Since the JIC is proposing a period of consultation on its quinquennial report, which includes further work on extended areas, the Methodist-Anglican Panel for Unity in Mission (MAPUM) is waiting for the outcome of that consultation before deciding how extended areas should be reported to the Conference.
2
Local Ecumenical Partnerships

The following list records those schemes approved by the Synods and reported to the Ecumenical Officer.  It indicates which other Churches are involved and the nature of the Partnership.  It also records those Partnerships in which a new constitution has been adopted and whether the Synod issued or revoked a direction under Standing Order 611.

	Circuit No
	Trustee Body
	Other Church(es)
	Single Congregation Partnership (SCP) or

Churches in Covenanted Partnership (CCP)
	New Partnership (NP)

or

New Constitution NC)
	Direction issued (DI) or revoked (DR) under 
SO 611

	14/1
	St Faith CC
	CE
	SCP
	NP
	DI

	14/5
	Christchurch Newmarket CC
	URC
	SCP
	NC
	DI

	18/5
	Trinity Page Moss (formerly Trinity Huyton) CC
	CE
	SCP
	_
	DI

	18/9
	St Andrew’s New Brighton CC
	URC
	SCP
	NC
	DI

	19/1
	Edge Lane CC
	CE, URC
	SCP
	NP
	_

	21/3
	Trinity, Great Harwood CC
	URC
	SCP
	NP
	DI

	22/15
	ChristChurch CC
	URC
	SCP
	NC
	DI

	28/20
	Trinity CC
	CE
	CCP
	NP
	-

	29/33
	Copmanthorpe CC
	CE
	CCP
	NP
	–


***RESOLUTION

40/1.
The Conference adopted the Report.

B:
SHARING AGREEMENTS
The consent of the Ecumenical Officer is required for the making or amendment of any Sharing Agreement (SA) under the Sharing of Church Buildings Acts 1969 and, where any such Agreement requires consent, to its termination (S.O. 334(3)). 

The first list in Section 1 below reports the Sharing Agreements authorised by the Ecumenical Officer and not previously reported to the Conference. Since not all Sharing Agreements so authorised come into effect, and those that do sometimes take a considerable time to reach that stage, further lists are provided to indicate those Sharing Agreements that have come into effect since the last Conference. The list in Section 2 reports those Sharing Agreements to whose termination the Ecumenical Officer has given consent during the past year.

1
Consents
	Circuit No
	Local or Circuit Trustee Body
	Building(s) to be shared and other details (including owner)
	Other Church(es) party to the SA
	Date of EO consent
	Date of SA
	Registered No
	Date SA registered

	5/1
	Hall Green CC
	609 Reddings Lane, Hall Green, Birmingham B28 8TE

(Church: M)
	Mor, URC
	26/7/12
	
	
	

	6/14
	Central CC
	Burnley Road, Bacup  OL13 8AB 

(Church: M)
	CE
	20/11/12
	
	
	

	13/7
	Danby CC
	Christ Church, Westerdale, Whitby  YO21 2DT

(Church: CE)
	CE
	13/11/12
	
	
	

	21/3
	Trinity, Great Harwood CC
	King St, Great Harwood, Blackburn BB6 7JN

(Church: M)
	URC
	19/4/13
	
	
	

	22/15 1
	ChristChurch CC
	Finkin Street, Grantham NG31 6QZ

( Church: M)
	URC
	25/3/13
	
	
	

	24/16
	Tiverton CC
	St Peter Street, Tiverton  EX16 6NU

(Church: M)
	URC
	20/11/12
	
	
	

	23/29
	North Marston CC
	Schorne Lane, North Marston, Buckingham  MK18 3PJ

(Church: M)
	CE
	24/1/13
	
	
	

	23/29
	North Marston CC
	Parish Church of the Assumption of the BVM, Schorne Lane, North Marston, Buckingham  MK18 3PH

(Church: CE)
	CE
	24/1/13
	
	
	

	27/32
	Northcliffe (Hall Royd Methodist) CC 
	Northcliffe Church (formerly known as Hall Royd Methodist Church), Bradford Road, Shipley BD18 3ED

(Church: M)
	URC
	15/12/11
	24/4/13
	39/262
	24/4/13

	27/33
	Great Horton with Lidgett Green CC
	Great Horton with Lidgett Green, Great Horton Road, Bradford  BD7 3ER

(Church: M)
	URC
	15/2/09
	20/12/12
	39/257
	20/12/12

	27/36
	Central Dewsbury CC 
	Longcauseway, Aldams Road, Dewsbury  WF13 1NH

(Church: URC)
	URC
	13/2/13
	
	
	

	29/36
	Central, Goole CC
	North Street, Goole  DN14 5RA

(Church: M)
	URC
	7/11/12
	20/12/12
	39/258
	20/12/12


1 Consent was reported to the Conference in 2008 (Agenda, p.665) but the project was subsequently abandoned; it has now recommenced as a new project. 

Sharing Agreements registered since the last Conference to which EO consent was reported to the Conference in 2008:
	16/17

(was in 16/20)
	The King’s Way CC
	The King’s Way Church, Ossett

 (Church: M)
	URC
	13/2/08
	20/12/12
	39/259
	20/12/12

	16/17

(was in 16/20)
	CM
	3 King’s Close, Ossett

(Manse: M)
	URC
	13/2/08
	20/12/12
	39/260
	20/12/12


Sharing Agreements registered since the last Conference to which EO consent was reported to the Conference in 2012:

	23/1 2
	CM
	8 Fry’s Hill

Oxford

OX4 7GN

(Manse: M)
	B, URC
	22/3/12
	30/8/12
	39/256
	31/8/12

	26/4
	Drayton CC
	Drayton

Havant Road

Drayton

Portsmouth  PO6 1PA

(Church: M)
	URC
	22/6/11
	25/7/12
	39/255
	3/8/12

	25/19
	Levertons CC
	Methodist Church

Sturton Road

North Leverton

Retford  DN22 0AB

(Church: M)
	CE
	26/4/12
	12/3/13
	39/261
	12/3/13

	25/19
	Levertons CC
	All Saints’ Church

Church Street

South Leverton

Retford  DN22 0BX

(Church: CE)
	CE
	26/4/12
	12/3/13
	39/261
	12/3/13

	25/19
	Levertons CC
	St Martin’s Church

Church Walk

Main Street

Retford  DN22 0AD

(Church: CE)
	CE
	26/4/12
	12/3/13
	39/261
	12/3/13


2 This SA amends SA 39/148 dated 30 November 2003.

2
Terminations
	Circuit No
	Local or Circuit Trustee Body
	Building(s) shared and other details (including owner)
	Other Church(es) party to the SA
	Date of notice given by EO
	Date of SA
	Registered number

	7/17
	CM
	Church Cottage

2A St Mark’s Road

Worle

(Manse: JCE)
	CE
	23/8/12
	15/4/86
	38/555

	22/153
	 ChristChurch CC
	St Peter’s Hill

(Church: URC)
	URC
	
	10/8/09
	39/231

	23/28
	CM
	22 The Lagger

Chalfont St Giles

(Manse: URC)
	URC
	10/5/13
	4/8/99
	39/071

	36/25
	Centrepiece CC
	Bank Street

Ashford

(Church: M)
	URC
	13/6/13
	31/3/87
	38/588


3 Formal written notice not received by EO, but property sold by URC; also see list of Consents above.
***RESOLUTION

40/2.
  The Conference adopted the Report.

